• 5’ sidewalk

• Estimated cost of project $247,000

• Funding $85,000 from the sidewalk CIP/ $162,000 Unassigned Fund Balance

• Impact to the tax rate $0

Article #09 Welcome Center

• To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the amount of 
two hundred seventy five thousand dollars($275,000) for the 
construction of a new Welcome Center and to fund this appropriation 
by authorizing the withdrawal of one hundred thousand dollars 
($100,000) from the Buildings Maintenance Capital Reserve Fund 
previously established, the withdrawal of twenty five thousand dollars 
($25,000) from the Lafayette Recreation Capital Reserve Fund 
previously established and one hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($150,000) to come from taxation. This is a non-lapsing fund.  The 
Selectmen recommend this appropriation.  (Majority vote required) 

• Tax Impact $0.51 per thousand

Welcome Center

Welcome Center Floor Plan

Article #14 Revaluation

• Year five of a 5 year contract with Avitar Assessing